
Beloit (4-6,0-2 Midwest Conference) -vs- Marian (WI) (6-4,3-1 NACC)
12/18/25 at Sadoff Gym, Fond du Lac, WI

 
 

 
 
Beloit 51

Marian (WI) 63

Date: 12/18/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 85
Site: Sadoff Gym, Fond du Lac, WI
Referees: Tallan Chynoweth, Rory Schultz, Travis Caswell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Beloit 23 28 51
Marian (WI) 29 34 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Carter,Anthony * 38 4-12 0-5 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 5 0 0 11
23 Lewis,Lathan * 34 5-10 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 3 0 2 11
24 Roy,Semaj * 29 4-10 0-1 1-1 4-6 10 0 2 1 0 1 9
22 Glenn,Tommy * 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 0 1 0 3
35 Schubert,Will * 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Young,Zayn 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
13 Reed,Dasan 14 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
14 Walker,Austin 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 2
20 Davis,Dae'Quan 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 2
05 Jarjue,Ebrahim 4 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
34 Emerson,Olin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 2-17 7-8 10-26 36 14 8 18 1 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 2-10   20.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 0-7   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 2-17   11.8 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Lindert,Derek * 26 5-10 4-8 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 3 14
24 Krolak,Harper * 31 4-9 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 10
02 Ayeni,Andrew * 32 4-10 1-1 0-2 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 3 9
15 Vassilakis,Alex * 31 2-6 0-2 2-3 3-7 10 1 1 3 0 1 6
05 Johnson,Micai * 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
43 Ware Jr.,Fredrick 8 3-3 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
11 Haslett,Marvin 25 2-8 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 2 6
22 Breitenbach,Max 13 2-6 1-4 1-5 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
44 Orozco,Jazz 20 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
13 Bost,Rashawn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 7-21 8-16 10-20 30 9 13 9 0 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 3-12   25.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 24-58   41.4 % 7-21   33.3 % 8-16   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Beloit Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (WI)
19:39 MISS LAYUP by AYENI,ANDREW(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GLENN,TOMMY 19:39
REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
18:58 MISS LAYUP by VASSILAKIS,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 18:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:26

18:01 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KROLAK,HARPER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,WILL 17:44

17:29 MISS LAYUP by KROLAK,HARPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY --
GOOD 3PTR by GLENN,TOMMY 17:09 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by LEWIS,LATHAN --

16:51 MISS 3PTR by LINDERT,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ --
MISS LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 16:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MICAI
16:19 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by AYENI,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by KROLAK,HARPER
MISS 3PTR by ROY,SEMAJ 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDERT,DEREK
15:47 MISS LAYUP by AYENI,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 15:37
REBOUND OFF by GLENN,TOMMY --
MISS TIPIN by GLENN,TOMMY(in the paint) 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
15:25 3-8 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LINDERT,DEREK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MICAI
MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
14:41 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MICAI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
14:37 3-10 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by VASSILAKIS,ALEX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:37
SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ 14:37
SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL 14:37
SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN 14:37
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 14:37
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,LATHAN 14:16 5-10 H 5

13:42 MISS JUMPER by AYENI,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
13:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MICAI
13:42 SUB OUT by KROLAK,HARPER
13:42 SUB IN by HASLETT,MARVIN
13:42 SUB IN by OROZCO,JAZZ

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AUSTIN(in the paint) 13:21
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 13:09
13:09 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
13:08 MISS FT by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by OROZCO,JAZZ
SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY 13:04



SUB IN by EMERSON,OLIN 13:04
12:58 MISS 3PTR by LINDERT,DEREK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:56 SUB OUT by AYENI,ANDREW
12:56 SUB IN by WARE JR.,FREDRICK

TURNOVER  by EMERSON,OLIN 12:25
12:25 STEAL  by LINDERT,DEREK

12:19 5-13 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by WARE JR.,FREDRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINDERT,DEREK
TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANTHONY 12:05
SUB OUT by LEWIS,LATHAN 12:05
SUB IN by REED,DASAN 12:05
FOUL  by REED,DASAN 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:51 SUB OUT by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
11:51 SUB IN by BREITENBACH,MAX
11:51 MISS FT by WARE JR.,FREDRICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:51 5-14 H 9 GOOD FT by WARE JR.,FREDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 11:38 7-14 H 7
11:08 MISS 3PTR by BREITENBACH,MAX

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDERT,DEREK
10:38 MISS 3PTR by HASLETT,MARVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WARE JR.,FREDRICK
10:28 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HASLETT,MARVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINDERT,DEREK
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint) 10:11 9-16 H 7

09:49 MISS 3PTR by LINDERT,DEREK
-- REBOUND OFF by BREITENBACH,MAX

09:31 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WARE JR.,FREDRICK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by REED,DASAN(in the paint) 09:12 11-18 H 7

09:12 FOUL  by LINDERT,DEREK
09:12 SUB OUT by LINDERT,DEREK
09:12 SUB OUT by WARE JR.,FREDRICK
09:12 SUB IN by AYENI,ANDREW
09:12 SUB IN by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

SUB OUT by CARTER,ANTHONY 09:12
SUB OUT by EMERSON,OLIN 09:12
SUB IN by LEWIS,LATHAN 09:12
SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ 09:12
GOOD FT by REED,DASAN 09:12 12-18 H 6

08:58 MISS LAYUP by HASLETT,MARVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

08:55 12-21 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BREITENBACH,MAX
-- ASSIST  by HASLETT,MARVIN

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,LATHAN 08:37
08:07 MISS LAYUP by HASLETT,MARVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REED,DASAN --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 07:52
REBOUND OFF by ROY,SEMAJ --
GOOD TIPIN by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 07:48 14-21 H 7
FOUL  by LEWIS,LATHAN 07:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN 07:32
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 07:32
SUB IN by CARTER,ANTHONY 07:32
SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY 07:32

07:26 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by AYENI,ANDREW(in the paint)
07:11 SUB OUT by HASLETT,MARVIN
07:11 SUB IN by KROLAK,HARPER



TURNOVER  by LEWIS,LATHAN 07:10
FOUL  by GLENN,TOMMY 06:51

06:51 MISS FT by BREITENBACH,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by REED,DASAN 06:51
SUB IN by SCHUBERT,WILL 06:51

06:51 MISS FT by BREITENBACH,MAX
REBOUND DEF by SCHUBERT,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,LATHAN 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
06:07 MISS LAYUP by AYENI,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ --
MISS LAYUP by SCHUBERT,WILL(in the paint) 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BREITENBACH,MAX
05:55 TURNOVER  by OROZCO,JAZZ
05:55 SUB OUT by BREITENBACH,MAX
05:55 SUB IN by BOST,RASHAWN

SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL 05:55
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 05:55
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:30 16-23 H 7
ASSIST  by LEWIS,LATHAN --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by OROZCO,JAZZ
-- REBOUND OFF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

04:57 TURNOVER  by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
STEAL  by ROY,SEMAJ 04:57
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by AYENI,ANDREW
04:46 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by OROZCO,JAZZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYENI,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,LATHAN 04:30
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN --
MISS LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 04:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ 04:17
SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN 04:17
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,LATHAN 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
03:48 MISS 3PTR by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint) 03:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by BOST,RASHAWN
03:22 SUB OUT by OROZCO,JAZZ
03:22 SUB IN by HASLETT,MARVIN
03:22 SUB IN by LINDERT,DEREK
03:04 FOUL  by KROLAK,HARPER

GOOD FT by CARTER,ANTHONY 03:04 17-25 H 8
SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY 03:04
SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ 03:04
GOOD FT by CARTER,ANTHONY 03:04 18-25 H 7

02:50 MISS LAYUP by HASLETT,MARVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LATHAN --
FOUL  by CARTER,ANTHONY 02:44
TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANTHONY 02:44

02:24 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by AYENI,ANDREW(in the paint)
02:12 FOUL  by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANTHONY 02:12
01:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:43 MISS 3PTR by LINDERT,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,LATHAN(in the paint) 01:18 20-27 H 7



FOUL  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 01:02
01:02 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by HASLETT,MARVIN
01:02 SUB OUT by LINDERT,DEREK
01:02 SUB IN by BREITENBACH,MAX

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 01:02
SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY 01:02

01:02 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by HASLETT,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
00:32 MISS LAYUP by KROLAK,HARPER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KROLAK,HARPER
00:15 MISS JUMPER by AYENI,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,LATHAN(fastbreak) 00:09 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by ROY,SEMAJ --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BREITENBACH,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Beloit Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (WI)
20:00 SUB OUT by HASLETT,MARVIN
20:00 SUB OUT by BREITENBACH,MAX
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MICAI
20:00 SUB IN by LINDERT,DEREK
19:41 23-31 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KROLAK,HARPER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALKER,AUSTIN 19:28
19:28 STEAL  by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

19:26 23-33 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by VASSILAKIS,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WALKER,AUSTIN 19:26
19:26 23-34 H 11 GOOD FT by VASSILAKIS,ALEX(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 19:02 25-34 H 9
19:02 FOUL  by KROLAK,HARPER

GOOD FT by ROY,SEMAJ 19:02 26-34 H 8
18:43 MISS 3PTR by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,LATHAN 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by AYENI,ANDREW
FOUL  by GLENN,TOMMY 18:14

18:14 MISS FT by AYENI,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:14 MISS FT by AYENI,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANTHONY 17:52

17:52 STEAL  by LINDERT,DEREK
17:40 MISS LAYUP by LINDERT,DEREK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LATHAN --
17:30 FOUL  by LINDERT,DEREK

SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY 17:30
SUB IN by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 17:30
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,LATHAN(in the paint) 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by AYENI,ANDREW
17:21 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KROLAK,HARPER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYENI,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 17:10
REBOUND OFF by ROY,SEMAJ --
GOOD LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 17:01 28-36 H 8

16:42 MISS LAYUP by VASSILAKIS,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by ROY,SEMAJ 16:36



16:36 STEAL  by AYENI,ANDREW
16:31 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LINDERT,DEREK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KROLAK,HARPER
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,LATHAN(in the paint) 16:10 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by WALKER,AUSTIN --
FOUL  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 15:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
SUB OUT by LEWIS,LATHAN 15:51
SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ 15:51
SUB IN by REED,DASAN 15:51
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 15:51

15:37 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MICAI
REBOUND DEF by JARJUE,EBRAHIM --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 15:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:17 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MICAI
15:17 SUB IN by HASLETT,MARVIN
14:46 MISS LAYUP by HASLETT,MARVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JARJUE,EBRAHIM --
MISS 3PTR by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KROLAK,HARPER
14:30 MISS 3PTR by KROLAK,HARPER

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY --
14:23 FOUL  by AYENI,ANDREW

GOOD FT by JARJUE,EBRAHIM(fastbreak) 14:23 31-39 H 8
14:23 SUB OUT by AYENI,ANDREW
14:23 SUB IN by WARE JR.,FREDRICK

GOOD FT by JARJUE,EBRAHIM(fastbreak) 14:23 32-39 H 7
13:58 TURNOVER  by KROLAK,HARPER

STEAL  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 13:58
TURNOVER  by REED,DASAN 13:53

13:53 STEAL  by LINDERT,DEREK
13:35 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WARE JR.,FREDRICK

-- ASSIST  by LINDERT,DEREK
TURNOVER  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 13:21

13:21 SUB OUT by KROLAK,HARPER
13:21 SUB IN by OROZCO,JAZZ

SUB OUT by JARJUE,EBRAHIM 13:21
SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ 13:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:21
SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN 13:21
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAYN 13:21

13:12 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LINDERT,DEREK
-- ASSIST  by HASLETT,MARVIN

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint) 12:45 34-45 H 11
FOUL  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 12:24
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 12:24
SUB IN by LEWIS,LATHAN 12:24

12:18 TURNOVER  by HASLETT,MARVIN
STEAL  by REED,DASAN 12:18
GOOD LAYUP by REED,DASAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:13 36-45 H 9

11:47 36-47 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by OROZCO,JAZZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint) 11:20 38-47 H 9
ASSIST  by ROY,SEMAJ --

10:51 TURNOVER  by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
STEAL  by LEWIS,LATHAN 10:51
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:47 40-47 H 7
ASSIST  by LEWIS,LATHAN --

10:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:37



10:37 SUB OUT by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
10:37 SUB OUT by WARE JR.,FREDRICK
10:37 SUB IN by AYENI,ANDREW
10:37 SUB IN by BREITENBACH,MAX
10:25 TURNOVER  by OROZCO,JAZZ
10:25 SUB OUT by LINDERT,DEREK
10:25 SUB IN by KROLAK,HARPER

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 10:07
REBOUND OFF by ROY,SEMAJ --
MISS 3PTR by REED,DASAN 09:45
REBOUND OFF by ROY,SEMAJ --
MISS LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by AYENI,ANDREW
09:29 MISS LAYUP by KROLAK,HARPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ --
MISS LAYUP by REED,DASAN(in the paint) 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by OROZCO,JAZZ
08:55 MISS LAYUP by BREITENBACH,MAX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BREITENBACH,MAX
08:51 40-49 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by BREITENBACH,MAX(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,LATHAN 08:24 42-49 H 7
ASSIST  by CARTER,ANTHONY --

07:57 TURNOVER  by AYENI,ANDREW
STEAL  by LEWIS,LATHAN 07:57
MISS LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by AYENI,ANDREW
07:19 MISS 3PTR by BREITENBACH,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by HASLETT,MARVIN
06:58 MISS LAYUP by OROZCO,JAZZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REED,DASAN --
06:52 FOUL  by AYENI,ANDREW

SUB OUT by REED,DASAN 06:52
SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ 06:52
SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN 06:52
SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY 06:52
GOOD FT by CARTER,ANTHONY 06:52 43-49 H 6
MISS FT by CARTER,ANTHONY 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by AYENI,ANDREW
FOUL  by YOUNG,ZAYN 06:43

06:30 MISS LAYUP by AYENI,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BREITENBACH,MAX

FOUL  by GLENN,TOMMY 06:29
06:28 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by BREITENBACH,MAX
06:28 MISS FT by BREITENBACH,MAX

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint) 06:06 45-50 H 5
ASSIST  by LEWIS,LATHAN --

05:33 MISS 3PTR by KROLAK,HARPER
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by OROZCO,JAZZ
05:28 SUB IN by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAYN 05:28
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 05:28
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AUSTIN(in the paint) 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
FOUL  by WALKER,AUSTIN 04:50

04:50 MISS FT by BREITENBACH,MAX
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AUSTIN --

04:34 FOUL  by BREITENBACH,MAX
SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY 04:34
SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ 04:34



TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN 04:33
04:19 SUB OUT by BREITENBACH,MAX
04:19 SUB IN by LINDERT,DEREK
04:10 45-53 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LINDERT,DEREK

-- ASSIST  by KROLAK,HARPER
GOOD LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 03:47 47-53 H 6

03:20 47-55 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by AYENI,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 02:58
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AUSTIN --

02:57 FOUL  by LINDERT,DEREK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:57
MISS LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint) 02:43
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN --
MISS TIPIN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDERT,DEREK
02:12 TURNOVER  by VASSILAKIS,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AUSTIN(in the paint) 01:57 49-55 H 6
01:35 49-57 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KROLAK,HARPER
01:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:32 SUB OUT by LINDERT,DEREK
01:32 SUB IN by OROZCO,JAZZ

TURNOVER  by WALKER,AUSTIN 01:22
01:22 STEAL  by AYENI,ANDREW

FOUL  by WALKER,AUSTIN 01:15
01:15 49-58 H 9 GOOD FT by KROLAK,HARPER
01:15 49-59 H 10 GOOD FT by KROLAK,HARPER

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,LATHAN 01:07
01:07 STEAL  by HASLETT,MARVIN
00:58 MISS LAYUP by HASLETT,MARVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 00:50 51-59 H 8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by VASSILAKIS,ALEX
00:50 SUB IN by LINDERT,DEREK
00:41 51-61 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LINDERT,DEREK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HASLETT,MARVIN
TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANTHONY 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by HASLETT,MARVIN
00:31 51-63 H 12 GOOD DUNK by HASLETT,MARVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


